Value of Private Construction Put in Place - Not Seasonally Adjusted
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)
Year-to-date

Aug Jul Jun May Apr Aug Aug Aug Percent

Type of Construction: 2020° 2020 2020 2020 2020 2019 2020 2019 Change
Total Private Construction® 94,925 92,423 91,845 86,281 86,199 94,239 696,248 671,743 3.6
Residential (inc. Improvements)? 54,414 52,114 50,972 46,569 47,023 51,462 380,106 355,719 6.9
New single family 26,680 24,840 23,057 22,586 23,286 26,112 186,217 180,684 3.1
New multifamily 7,393 7,220 7,032 6,729 6,597 6,829 54,508 54,390 0.2
Nonresidential 40,511 40,309 40,873 39,712 39,176 42,777 316,142 316,024 0.0
Lodging 2,364 2,368 2,418 2,366 2,393 2,738 19,268 21,344 -9.7
Office 6,046 5,987 6,048 5,902 5,793 6,718 46,388 48,582 -4.5
General 5,834 5,753 5,848 5,714 5,616 6,502 44,793 47,169 -5.0
Financial 207 225 193 174 165 202 1,505 1,295 16.2
Commercial (inc. Farm) 6,817 6,789 7,013 6,841 6,586 6,824 52,544 49,714 5.7
Automotive 694 683 708 688 701 554 5,307 3,817 39.0
Sales 145 142 152 138 144 174 1,112 1,381 -19.5
Service/parts 257 253 264 249 243 235 1,926 1,531 25.8
Parking 293 288 293 302 314 145 2,269 904 151.0
Food/beverage 587 612 673 688 701 836 5,158 5,867 -12.1
Food 303 310 322 318 308 334 2,411 2,220 8.6
Dining/drinking 238 246 274 293 316 382 2,238 2,674 -16.3
Multi-retail 1,006 1,008 1,026 999 1,019 1,225 7,890 9,856 -19.9
General merchandise 178 174 171 162 139 232 1,268 1,499 -15.4
Shopping center 647 655 663 645 708 756 5,232 6,379 -18.0
Shopping mall 77 79 83 91 90 149 724 1,421 -49.0

Other commercial 592 587 608 628 583 618 4,727 4,450 6.2
Drug store 27 34 34 44 35 29 274 190 44.2
Building supply store 50 52 50 61 58 69 452 455 -0.7

Other stores 278 299 317 320 292 349 2,334 2,549 -8.4
Warehouse 3,310 3,278 3,367 3,232 2,983 2,940 24,736 21,233 16.5
General commercial 2,893 2,871 2,954 2,835 2,595 2,542 21,578 18,170 18.8
Mini-storage 394 384 382 370 363 380 2,947 2,921 0.9

Health Care 3,160 3,161 3,280 3,168 3,139 3,016 25,144 23,271 8.0
Hospital 1,725 1,698 1,729 1,680 1,715 1,697 13,676 13,473 1.5
Medical building 950 1,000 1,092 1,057 986 909 7,823 7,016 115

Special care 478 457 458 427 434 411 3,623 2,782 30.2



(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Type of Construction:

Educational
Preschool
Primary/secondary
Higher education

Instructional
Dormitory
Sports/recreation
Other educational
Gallery/museum

Religious
House of worship
Other religious
Auxiliary building

Amusement and Recreation
Theme/amusement park
Sports
Fitness
Performance/meeting center
Social center
Movie theater/studio

Transportation
Air
Land

Communication

Power (inc. Gas and Oil)
Electric

Manufacturing
Food/beverage/tobacco
Chemical
Plastic/rubber
Nonmetallic mineral
Fabricated metal
Computer/electronic/electrical
Transportation equipment

P Preliminary " Revised

Total private construction includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:
public safety, highway and street, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and conservation and development.

Value of Private Construction Put in Place - Not Seasonally Adjusted

Aug
2020°

1,542
64
429
865
355
349
78
138
119

248
210
39
34

1,043
103
365
143
132
123

52

1,390
343
1,011

1,889

9,338
6,482

6,537
656
2,631
105
69

92
906
749

Jul
2020

1,577
65
435
890
365
358
82
141
119

234
197
37
31

1,044
103
355
148
134
120

50

1,399
335
1,026

1,888

9,397
6,581

6,336
571
2,563
111
82

98
897
724

Jun
2020

1,601
69
432
909
372
362
79
150
125

244
200
44
33

1,055
110
326
155
164
113

53

1,385
334
1,014

1,864

9,462
6,675

6,361
587
2,514
113
81

91
859
727

May
2020

1,442
66
366
821
340
317
71
146
119

253
203
50
37

1,109
121
387
150
151
112

50

1,350
337
974

1,824

9,308
6,538

6,019
553
2,449
103
72

86
809
705

%private residential improvements does not include expenditures to rental, vacant, or seasonal properties.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Construction Spending, October 1, 2020. Additional information on the survey methodology may be found at

<www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.htmI>

Apr
2020

1,381
60
318
816
329
313
71
142
114

247
207
40
31

1,146
140
348
161
147
140

62

1,247
339
872

1,878

9,477
6,687

5,789
541
2,382
102
69

74
869
644

Aug
2019

1,930
71
471
1,145
491
388
121
158
120

328
282
46
34

1,287
140
311
209
203
135

74

1,487
420
993

1,904

9,400
6,488

6,980
496
2,859
240
65
121
899
866

Year-to-date

Aug Aug Percent
2020 2019 Change
11,934 14,642 -18.5
466 407 14.5
2,940 3,475 -15.4
6,887 8,959 -23.1
2,834 3,888 -27.1
2,618 3,219 -18.7
642 849 -24.4
1,235 1,240 -0.4
983 934 5.2
1,985 2,381 -16.6
1,665 2,023 -17.7
320 358 -10.6
251 290 -13.4
8,744 9,982 -12.4
1,024 1,179 -13.1
2,799 2,744 2.0
1,181 1,367 -13.6
1,201 1,582 -24.1
949 993 -4.4
467 653 -28.5
10,277 11,328 -9.3
2,571 2,952 -12.9
7,389 7,940 -6.9
14,660 14,215 3.1
75,363 67,158 12.2
52,827 48,617 8.7
48,878 52,189 -6.3
4,437 4,400 0.8
19,781 23,042 -14.2
927 2,209 -58.0
592 486 21.8
657 915 -28.2
6,607 5,313 24.4
5,984 5,632 8.2
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http://www.census.gov/construction/c30/meth.html#

